

15

16

17

18

19

20

\$335.00

\$345.00

\$365.00

\$375.00

\$390.00

\$405.00

Over 20 add

\$13.40

\$13.80

\$14.60

\$15.00

\$15.60

\$16.20

\$348.40

\$358.80

\$379.60

\$390.00

\$405.60

\$421.20

\$405.00 + \$9.00 Per

outlet

## **Town of Stony Plain**

4905 – 51 Avenue Stony Plain AB T7Z 1Y1 Phone: (780) 963 8598 Fax: (780) 963 0935 planning@stonyplain.com



## **GAS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE**

Residential Installations					Non Residential Installations			
Number of Outlets	Fee	SCC Levy	Total Fee		BTU's	Fee	SCC Levy	Total Fee
1	\$105.00	\$4.50	\$109.50		0 - 150,000	\$105.00	\$4.50	\$109.50
2	\$115.00	\$4.60	\$119.60		150,001 – 300,000	\$135.00	\$5.40	\$140.40
3	\$120.00	\$4.80	\$124.80		300,001 - 500,000	\$265.00	\$10.60	\$275.60
4	\$135.00	\$5.40	\$140.40		500,001 – 750,000	\$345.00	\$13.80	\$358.80
5	\$155.00	\$6.20	\$161.20		750,000 – 1,000,000	\$395.00	\$15.80	\$410.80
6	\$175.00	\$7.00	\$182.00		Add \$11.00for each 100,000 BTU (Or portion thereof) over 1,000,000 BTU			
7	\$195.00	\$7.80	\$202.80					
8	\$220.00	\$8.80	\$228.80					
9	\$240.00	\$9.60	\$249.60					
10	\$260.00	\$10.40	\$270.40					
11	\$275.00	\$11.00	\$286.00					
12	\$290.00	\$11.60	\$301.60					
13	\$305.00	\$12.20	\$317.20					
14	\$315.00	\$12.60	\$327.60					

Miscellaneous Gas Permit Fees								
Type of Work	Fee	SCC Levy	Total Fee					
Propane tank set only	\$105.00	\$4.50	\$109.50					
Propane cylinder refill center (contractors only)	\$240.00	\$9.60	\$249.60					
Natural gas temporary heat	\$105.00	\$4.50	\$109.50					
Annual permit	\$315.00	\$12.60	\$327.60					
Additional inspections selected/requested above or beyond QMP required stages at time of permit issuance	\$80.00	\$4.50	\$84.50					
Re-inspection fee (where non-compliances are found or an SCO determines re-inspection is necessary)	\$80.00	\$4.50	\$84.50					
Site consultation or site meetings requested outside of a permit to provide information on code compliance	\$105.00/hr (one hour minimum)							

<sup>\*</sup>SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of \$4.50 and a maximum of \$560.00\*